EKS-40TPS16APBF
EKOWEISS EKOWEISS Semiconductors Semiconductors
Revision: 31-Jul-2018 1 Document Number: 95994
Thyristor High Voltage, Phase Control SCR, 40 A
FEATURES
• Designed and qualified according to
JEDEC® - JESD 47
• Flexible solution for reliable AC power

Revision: 31-Jul-2018 5 Document Number: 95994
Fig. 9 - Gate Characteristics
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N QUANTITY PER TUBE MINIMUM ORDER QUANTITY PACKAGING DESCRIPTION
EKS-40TPS16APBF 25 500 Antistatic plastic tubes
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions TO-247AD 3L EKOWEISS Semiconductor
Part marking information TO-247AD 3L EKOWEISS Semiconductor
0.01
0.1
1
0.0001                        0.001                          0.01                           0.1                              1
Square Wave Pulse Duration (s)
Steady state value
(DC operation)
Single Pulse
D = 0.50
D = 0.33
D = 0.25
D = 0.17
D = 0.08
Tr
an
si
en
t T
he
rm
al
 Im
pe
da
nc
e
Z t
hJ
C
 (°
C
/W
)
2 - Current rating (40 = 40 A)
3 - Circuit configuration:
4 - Package:
5
T = thyristor
- Type of silicon:
6
P = TO-247
S = standard recovery rectifier
-
16 = 1600 V
Device code
62 43 5 7 8
40 T P S 16 PBF
1 - Ekoweiss Semiconductors product
1
Environmental digit:
 PBF = halogen-free, RoHS-compliant, and terminations lead (Pb)-
free
7
- Voltage ratings
- A = long leads
8
AEKS-
EKOWEISS
Outline Dimensions
 EKOWEISS Semiconductor EKOWEISS Semiconductors
Revision: 06-Mar-2020 1 Document Number: 95626
DIMENSIONS
TO-247AD 3L
 in millimeters and inches